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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re:

Prodigy Investments Holdings, Inc,1

Debtor. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 23-11120 (BLS) 

Re: Claims Register No. 1385 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAW OF POWER ELECTRONICS’ PROOF OF CLAIM 

Power Electronics USA, Inc. (“PE”), by and through undersigned counsel, hereby 

Date:  June 20, 2024  McCARTER & ENGLISH LLP
Wilmington, DE 

/s/ Kate R. Buck 

withdraws its Proof of Claim appearing on the Claims Register as No. 1385.  

Kate Roggio Buck (No. 5140) 
Renaissance Centre 
405 N. King Street, 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 984-6300 
Facsimile: (302) 984-6399 
kbuck@mccarter.com

and 

Luis R. Casas Meyer 
AKERMAN LLP 
Three Brickell City Centre 
98 Southeast Seventh Street 
Miami, FL 33131 
luis.casasmeyer@akerman.com 

Attorneys for Power Electronics USA, Inc.

1 The Reorganized Debtor in this chapter 11 case (f/k/a Proterra Inc.), along with the last four digits of the 
Reorganized Debtor’s federal tax identification number, is: Prodigy Investments Holdings, Inc. (9565). The location 
of the Reorganized Debtor’s service address is: 3350 Virginia St., 2nd Floor, Miami, FL 33133. 
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ME1 48822453v.1

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: 

Prodigy Investments Holdings, Inc,2

Debtors. 

 Chapter 11 

 Case No. 23-11120 (BLS) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Kate R. Buck, certify that on June 20, 2024, I caused a true and correct copy of the Power 

Electronics USA, Inc. Proof of Claim to be served upon the below listed parties via First Class 

Mail, postage pre-paid or in the manner so indicated.

/s/ Kate R. Buck 
Kate R. Buck (No. 5140) 

2 The Reorganized Debtor in this chapter 11 case (f/k/a Proterra Inc.), along with the last four digits of the 
Reorganized Debtor’s federal tax identification number, is: Prodigy Investments Holdings, Inc. (9565). The location 
of the Reorganized Debtor’s service address is: 3350 Virginia St., 2nd Floor, Miami, FL 33133. 
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Prodigy Investments Holdings, Inc. 
dba ArcLight Clean Transition Corp. 
aka Proterra Inc 
3350 Virginia St., 2nd Floor  
Miami, FL 33133 
Debtors 

Paul M. Basta 
Robert Britton 
William A. Clareman 
Michael J. Colarossi 
William Robertson Dorsett 
Joshua A. Esses 
Kyle Kimpler 
Paul Paterson 
Zachary W Singer 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & 
GARRISON 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019 
pbasta@paulweiss.com 
rbritton@paulweiss.com 
wclareman@paulweiss.com
mcolarossi@paulweiss.com
rdorsett@paulweiss.com
jesses@paulweiss.com
kkimpler@paulweiss.com
ppaterson@paulweiss.com
zsinger@paulweiss.com
Debtors’ Counsel 

Shella Borovinskaya 
Andrew L. Magaziner 
YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 
TAYLOR, LLP 
Rodney Square 
100 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
sborovinskaya@ycst.com 
amagaziner@ycst.com
Debtors’ Counsel 

Linda J. Casey 
U.S. Trustee’s Office 
844 King Street, Room 2207 
Lockbox #35 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Linda.Casey@usdoj.gov
United States Trustee
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Eric S. Chafetz 
Jeffrey Cohen 
Michael A. Kaplan 
Erica G. Mannix 
Jordana Linder Renert 
Lindsay H. Sklar 
LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP 
1251 Avenue of the Americas, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10020 
echafetz@lowenstein.com
jcohen@lowenstein.com
mkaplan@lowenstein.com
emannix@lowenstein.com
jrenert@lowenstein.com
lsklar@lowenstein.com
Counsel to Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors 

Brya Michele Keilson 
Eric J. Monzo 
Tara C Pakrouh 
MORRIS JAMES LLP 
500 Delaware Avenue, St. 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
bkeilson@morrisjames.com
emonzo@morrisjames.com
tpakrouh@morrisjames.com
Counsel to Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors 

Siena Cerra 
Brya Michele Keilson 
Eric J. Monzo 
MORRIS JAMES LLP 
500 Delaware Avenue, St. 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
scerra@morrisjames.com
bkeilson@morrisjames.com
emonzo@morrisjames.com
Counsel to Trustee Steven Balasiano, in his 
capacity as the Distribution Trustee of the 
PTRA Distribution Trust 

Eric S. Chafetz 
Jeffrey Cohen 
Jordana Linder Renert 
LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP 
1251 Avenue of the Americas, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10020 
echafetz@lowenstein.com
jcohen@lowenstein.com
jrenert@lowenstein.com
Counsel to Trustee Steven Balasiano, in his 
capacity as the Distribution Trustee of the 
PTRA Distribution Trust
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